

Fitri Maya Puspita unsri <fitrimayapuspita@unsri.ac.id>

Fw: REVISI :: Fullpaper Review | The 7th SENATIK 2022

1 pesan

Evi Bc <evibc3@yahoo.com>

22 Juni 2024 pukul 18.21

Balas Ke: Evi Bc <evibc3@yahoo.com>

Kepada: Fitri Maya Puspita Unsri <fitrimayapuspita@unsri.ac.id>

Yahoo Mail: Search, Organize, Conquer

---- Forwarded Message -----

From: "The 7th SENATIK 2022" <senatik@upgris.ac.id>

To: "Evi Yuliza" <evibc3@yahoo.com> Sent: Sun, Dec 4, 2022 at 23:50

Subject: REVISI :: Fullpaper Review | The 7th SENATIK 2022

Dear Evi Yuliza,

Berdasarkan hasil review tim kami, Masih ada yang perlu diperbaiki pada full paper anda pada The 7th SENATIK 2022.

Title: Saving Matrix Method and Nearest Neighbor Method For Garbage Transport Route Problems

Login to System: Login Now

Silakan login melalui tautan diatas untuk melihat detail review.

Terima kasih atas respon dan perhatiannya.

Best Regards, Administrator The 7th SENATIK 2022

If any problems about Submission Management System, Please contact us via Contact © 2022 The 7th SENATIK 2022. All Right Reserved, Jl. Sidodadi Timur No. 24 Semarang

1 of 1 6/22/2024, 6:58 PM



Fitri Maya Puspita unsri <fitrimayapuspita@unsri.ac.id>

Fwd: Proceeding of the 7th National Conference on Mathematics and Mathematics Education (SENATIK) - Complete your submission MS ID: AIPCP23-CF-SENATIK2022-00011

1 pesan

Evi Yuliza <eviyuliza@mipa.unsri.ac.id> Kepada: fitrimayapuspita@unsri.ac.id

22 Juni 2024 pukul 11.35

------ Forwarded message ------From: <aipcp-edoffice@aip.org>
Date: Thu, Dec 28, 2023, 04:58

Subject: Proceeding of the 7th National Conference on Mathematics and Mathematics Education (SENATIK) -

Complete your submission MS ID: AIPCP23-CF-SENATIK2022-00011

To: <eviyuliza@mipa.unsri.ac.id>

Dear Dr. Yuliza,

Thank you for your contribution to the proceedings of Proceeding of the 7th National Conference on Mathematics and Mathematics Education (SENATIK). The files that you have submitted to your conference organizer have been uploaded into the AIP Publishing Conference Proceedings submission site, and there are a few steps you need to take in order to complete the submission process and move your manuscript into production for publication. Please read this letter carefully and follow the instructions to complete your submission.

Your manuscript and copyright files have already been uploaded into the system. Click the following link to complete your submission:

https://aipcp.peerx-press.org/cgi-bin/main.plex?el=A7Cu4BwU2A4MfFw2J6A9ftdcR10uRyHlogbhWOQAlgjYQY

The above link will take you to your Main Screen on the AIP Publishing Conference Proceedings submission site. Please note that you need to agree to AIP Publishing's Terms and Conditions in order to gain access to the site. If you are not able to agree to the Terms and Conditions, please contact your conference organizer. When you enter the site, please complete the following tasks:

- 1. Click on the "Modify Profile/Change Password" link under the "General Tasks" heading to verify and update your account information.
- 2. Return to your Main Screen. Click on your manuscript ID number (AIPCP23-CF-SENATIK2022-00011) under the "Author Tasks" heading. This will take you to the manuscript details screen where you will find a link to view your file. Scroll down to see the link for the task you need to complete (identified by a red arrow) labeled "Complete Partial Submission."
- 3. Click the "Complete Partial Submission" link and follow the on-screen instructions. You need to provide a response for anything marked with a red * in order to submit your manuscript .

 PLEASE NOTE:
 - You DO NOT need to enter co-author information.
 - You <u>DO NOT</u> need to complete an electronic Copyright License Agreement form since you have already supplied a PDF copyright to the conference organizer.
- 4. When you have correctly entered all the required information, complete your submission by clicking "Submit MS."

For more detailed author instructions please see How to Submit

If you experience any problems during the submission of your manuscript, click the "Help/Feedback" link at the top of the page, and someone will contact you to provide assistance. When you have successfully completed your manuscript submission, you will receive confirmation by email. You may be contacted by AIP Publishing during the production process if we identify any problems with your forms or submission.

Thank you again for your contribution to the proceedings of Proceeding of the 7th National Conference on Mathematics and Mathematics Education (SENATIK).

1 of 2 6/22/2024, 5:27 PM

Sincerely,

AIP Conference Proceedings

Editorial Office

AIP Publishing 1305 Walt Whitman Road Suite 110 Melville, NY 11747-4300 USA

E-mail: aipcp-edoffice@aip.org

This email message and any files transmitted with it contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient please notify the sender, delete this email and any attachments from your system, and destroy any copies you have made, electronic or otherwise.

2 of 2 6/22/2024, 5:27 PM